
First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 1st July 2015 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 406

FEES ACT
(CHAPTER 106)

FEES (SINGAPORE CIVIL DEFENCE FORCE)
(AMENDMENT) ORDER 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 2 of the Fees Act, the Minister for Finance makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Fees (Singapore Civil Defence Force) (Amendment) Order 2015.

Amendment of Schedule

2. The Schedule to the Fees (Singapore Civil Defence Force) Order 2014 (G.N. No. S 582/2014) is amended —

- (a) by deleting “\$55” in the second column of item 4 and substituting “\$63”;
- (b) by deleting “\$198” in the second column of item 5 and substituting “\$274”;
- (c) by deleting “\$1,065” in the second column of item 8(a)(i)(A) and substituting “\$1,310”;
- (d) by deleting “\$1,600” in the second column of item 8(a)(i)(B) and substituting “\$1,980”;
- (e) by deleting “\$150” in the second column of item 8(a)(ii)(A) and substituting “\$360”;
- (f) by deleting “\$440” in the second column of item 8(a)(ii)(B) and substituting “\$1,100”;
- (g) by deleting “\$1,445” in the second column of item 8(b)(i)(A) and substituting “\$1,795”;

- (h) by deleting “\$2,235” in the second column of item 8(b)(i)(B) and substituting “\$2,719”;
- (i) by deleting “\$625” in the second column of item 8(b)(ii)(A) and substituting “\$772”; and
- (j) by deleting “\$1,980” in the second column of item 8(b)(ii)(B) and substituting “\$2,416”.

Made on 22 June 2015.

PETER ONG
*Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Finance,
Singapore.*

[MF R030.004.0331.V17; AG/LEGIS/SL/106/2015/2 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 3 of the Fees Act).